OP \$40.00 3809515

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM331498
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon, N.A.		02/09/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InvestorPlace Media, LLC		
Street Address:	9201 Corporate Boulevard		
City:	Rockville		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20850		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3809515	CASH MACHINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Walker
Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007594-0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Walker	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Walker/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Avista - InvestorPlace Trademark Release (executed)#page1.tif source=Avista - InvestorPlace Trademark Release (executed)#page2.tif source=Avista - InvestorPlace Trademark Release (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0885

900315130

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (this "Release") is made as of February 9, 2015 ("Effective Date") by and between InvestorPlace Media, LLC (f/k/a ACP Phillips Investment Resources, LLC) ("InvestorPlace") on the one hand and The Bank of New York Mellon (successor-in-interest to PNC Bank, National Association, successor to National City Bank), as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, PNC Bank, National Association (as successor to National City Bank, a national bank), as resigning administrative agent ("Assignor") and Agent entered into a certain Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks effective as of December 22, 2010 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4570/0262 on June 27, 2011 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which the Assignor assigned to Agent all rights, benefits, interests and obligations of Assignor under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 6, 2010 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4131/0159 on January 14, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by InvestorPlace in favor of Assignor, and encumbering certain trademarks pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2007 (as the same may have been amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time) between InvestorPlace and the Agent (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, InvestorPlace granted to Agent, on behalf of itself and the secured parties, a continuing security interest in and to, and lien on, all of InvestorPlace's right, title and interest in, to and under certain trademarks, including, without limitation, the United States trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (together with the goodwill associated therewith, the "Specified Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, InvestorPlace has requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of Agent's security interest in the Specified Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby, without recourse, representation or warranty, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Specified Trademark.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0886 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first written above.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, as Agent

Name:

Title:

Melinda Valentine Vice President

Schedule A

	Mark	Owner	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
And the Contract of the Contra	CASH InvestorPlace MACHINE Media, LLC		3,809,515	6/29/2010

RECORDED: 02/09/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0888